04-11-2001 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offices Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101659723 RE EET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type 3-27-0 New M Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error \boxtimes Merger Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Crompton & Knowles Corporation 09011999 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership M Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CK Witco Corporation

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

CT/USA

Limited Partnership

State/Country

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

04/11/2001 LMUELLER 00000118 1870326

DBA/AKA/TA

Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)

Individual

Corporation

Other

M

Composed of

One Station Place, Metro Center

City

General Partnership

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Stamford

0% F6%48% 40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0889

06902

If document to be recorded is an assignment

and the receiving party is not domiciled in

the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Zip Code

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/9	•		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-002			TRADEMARK
	sentative Name and Addres	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address A	Area Code and Telephone Number	860-275-8200
Name	Jacqueline P. Scheib		
Address (line 1)	Robinson & Cole LLP		
Address (line 2)	280 Trumbull Street		
Address (line 3)	Hartford, CT 06103-3597		
Address (line 4)			
0		f the attached conveyance docume	
	cluding any attachments.	Name (a)	# [3
Enter either th	olication Number(s) or Regi e Trademark Application Number or the emark Application Number(s)	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE)	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). egistration Number(s)
Trau	mark Application Number(s)	1870326	gistration (vulner (sy
		18/0320	
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	# 1
			G 40.00
Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accord	yment: Enclosed	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	\$ 40.00
(Enter for paym	nent by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the accoun	nt.)
	•	Deposit Account Number:	# 18-1685
		Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes 🛛 No 📋
Statement and S	Signature		
To the bes true copy	t of my knowledge and belief, th of the original document. Char	he foregoing information is ture a ges to deposit account are author	nd correct and any attached copy is a rized, as indicated herein.
	/	1 . 21 .	
Jacqueline 1		Jayanes 1. Schub	March 26, 2001
Name of P	erson Signing	7) Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0890

D08

Sent.By; INCORPORATING SERVICES LTD; 302 878 0789; Sep-1-99 2:23PM;

Page 2

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PACE 1

I, EDWARD J. PREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "CK WITCO CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CK WITCO CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3046078 B100M

991365829

AUTHENTICATION: 9950173

DATE:

09-01-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0891

NO.050

Sent By: INCORPORATING SERVICES LTD;

ピピノ ロンノビロ

302 678 0789;

6ep-1-99 2:23PM;

Page 3

State of Delaware Secretary of State DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 09/02/1999 991363829 - 3046078

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION

DITO

CK WITCO CORPORATION

Pursuent to Title 8. Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawers ("DGCL"), Compton & Knowles Cosporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commenwealth of Massachusetts ("Crompton"), and CK Witco Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Compton ("CK Wilco"), do hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Crompton with and into CK Witco.

PIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each consider entity that is a party to the Mergez is to follows:

Namu

State of betorporation

Crompton & Knowles Corporation

Massachusetts

CK Wites Comoration

Delaware

SECOND: As Aproximent and Plan of Reorganization, detect as of May 31. 1999, as amended (the "Agreement"), by and among Coorspion, CK Witto, and Witto Corporecion, a Delawers corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(e) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The same of the surviving corporation, which shall be a Delewere corporation, is "CK Witce Corporation" (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The contiller of incorporation of the Europeins Compensation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of CK Witco.

FIFTH: The authorized capital stock of Crompton & Knowles Corporation, the Massachusetts corporation, consists of 250,000,000 shares of Common Stock, per value . \$.10 per share, and 250,000 shares of Preferred Stock, without par value.

SIXIII: The executed Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

> CK Whee Compression One Station Place, Metro Center Smanford, Connecticut 06902

Sent By: INCORPORATING SERVICES LTD;

302 678 0789;

Sep-1-99 2:23PM;

Page 4

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without east, to any smeltholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Crampion and CK When have caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly excepted as of this 1st day of September, 1999, to be offective at 4:50 p.m. on September 1, 1999.

ATTEST:

guson II Vice President, General Counsel ADS SECRETALLY

ATTEST:

Senior Vies President, General Tide: Counsel and Secretary

CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION

Title: Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer

CK WITCO CORPORATION

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/27/2001 **REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0893**